

## Pinellas Continuum of Care (CoC) Membership Meeting

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 | 5:30pm – 7:30pm

In-Person: St. Petersburg Housing Authority, Board Room | Address: 2001 Gandy Blvd., St. Petersburg Virtual: Zoom Link | Meeting ID: 839 5336 0197 | Passcode: 914530 | Dial-In: 305-224-1968 Register: Click Here

The Pinellas Continuum of Care (CoC) is dedicated to ensuring homelessness is rare, brief, and a one-time experience.

Time	Topic / Materials	Lead
5:30 pm	Welcome	CoC Chair Kathleen Beckman
5:35 pm	St. Petersburg Housing Authority Presentation	Danielle Thomas, St. Pete Housing Authority and CoC Board Member
5:50 pm	State of Homelessness in Pinellas County	CoC Executive Committee
6:05 pm	CoC 101	CoC Chair Kathleen Beckman and CoC Council and Committee Leadership
6:40 pm	The Homeless Leadership Alliance of Pinellas	CoC Chair Kathleen Beckman
7:00 pm	CoC in 2024 (breakout group activity)	CoC Chair Kathleen Beckman
7:15 pm	Public Comment	CoC Chair Kathleen Beckman
7:25 pm	Closing and Adjournment	CoC Chair Kathleen Beckman

Future CoC Information Sessions: May 14, June 11, July 9, September 10, October 8, December 10

Future CoC Membership Meetings: August 13 and November 12

Join or Renew Membership in the Pinellas Continuum of Care: <u>www.PinellasHomeless.org/pinellascoc</u>